

**CS DJ ADJ 966/2024**  
**TIRUPATI BUILDING & OFFICES PVT LTD**  
**Vs. Bimla & Ors**

*Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.*

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. NC Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Present suit has been filed for recovery of Rs.1,98,11,803/- from the defendants.

Heard.

Let summons for settlement of issues as well as notice to the application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on **06.11.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**30.09.2024**