

16

CS DJ ADJ 966/24

TIRUPATI BUILDING AND OFFICES PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. BIMLA

**20.01.2025**

Present: Sh. N.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
None for Defendant.

WS has been filed on behalf of the Defendants along with reply to the application under Order XXXVIII R 5 of CPC, application under Order VIII R 1 of CPC, affidavit of admission-denial of documents, list of documents and Vakalatnama.

Same are taken on record.

Let copy of the WS be supplied to the Plaintiff and upon receiving the same, Plaintiff shall file Replication within three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Let reply be also filed to the application under Order VIII R 1 of CPC, if required, within three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **07.05.2025**. Interim order to continue.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**20.01.2025 (A)**

**At 10:35 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Buntan Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**20.01.2025 (A)**