

11 CS DJ ADJ 966/24

**TIRUPATI BUILDING AND OFFICES PRIVATE LIMITED Vs.
BIMLA**

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. N. C. Sharma Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Bunty Tanwar Ld. proxy counsel for the
defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been
filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Main counsel for the defendant is not available to
address arguments today. There is an application under Order 38
Rule 5 CPC which is pending. Issues have also to be framed in
the present matter.

In these circumstances, list the matter on
22.08.2025.

Previous cost be paid.

Interim order to continue till then.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/11.08.2025