

26 CS DJ ADJ 966/24

**TIRUPATI BUILDING AND OFFICES PRIVATE LIMITED Vs.
BIMLA**

16.10.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kuldeep Ld. counsel for all the defendants.

Reply filed to the application under Order 7 Rule 11
CPC. Copy supplied.

Since reply has been filed today, Ld. counsel for the
defendant seeks some time to address arguments.

At request, list the matter for arguments on
07.01.2026.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.10.2025**