

20 CS DJ ADJ 966/24
TIRUPATI BUILDING AND OFFICES PRIVATE LIMITED Vs.
BIMLA

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Sh. Mohit Arora, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Bunty Tanwar, proxy counsel for Defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has sought time to address arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

List on 18.05.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026